

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009072 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5013
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE TO SULLIVAN RD
 PAVING
 17Z006
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	5111 E BROADWAY AVE			110 N HAYFORD RD			2732 N BECK RD	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928			SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555				
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			SPOKANE WA 992199263			POST FALLS ID 838544567	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			9.78 %		25.46 %		187.30 %
			159,415.25	175,000.00	15,584.75	200,000.00	40,584.75	458,000.00	298,584.75
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH			18.75 %		25.00 %		37.50 %
	85.0000		4.0000	4.7500	63.75	5.0000	467.50	5.5000	127.50
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-48.00 %		-50.00 %		-46.00 %
	5745.0000		2.5000	1.3000	-6,894.00	1.2500	-7,181.25	1.3500	-6,606.75
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			217.17 %		216.67 %		231.67 %
	128.0000		30.0000	95.1500	8,339.20	95.0000	8,320.00	99.5000	8,896.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.			47.50 %		50.00 %		50.00 %
	2535.0000		2.0000	2.9500	2,408.25	3.0000	2,535.00	3.0000	2,535.00
			5,070.00	7,478.25		7,605.00	7,605.00		
GRADING									
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-7.50 %		-30.00 %		-40.00 %
	6335.0000		10.0000	9.2500	-4,751.25	7.0000	-19,005.00	6.0000	-25,340.00
			63,350.00	58,598.75		44,345.00	38,010.00		
WATER LINES									
7	VALVE BOX	EACH			461.00 %		30.00 %		-72.60 %
	2.0000		500.0000	2,805.0000	4,610.00	650.0000	300.00	137.0000	-726.00
			1,000.00	5,610.00		1,300.00	274.00		
STRUCTURE									
8	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REPL HEADER & STRIP SEAL	L.F.			47.50 %		43.75 %		56.25 %
	136.0000		800.0000	1,180.0000	51,680.00	1,150.0000	47,600.00	1,250.0000	61,200.00
			108,800.00	160,480.00		156,400.00	170,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009072 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5013
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE TO SULLIVAN RD
 PAVING
 17Z006
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 290/12S 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	125.0000 2,500.00	-50.00 % -2,500.00	160.0000 3,200.00	-36.00 % -1,800.00	131.7500 2,635.00	-47.30 % -2,365.00	
10	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 290/15S 35.0000	S.F.	150.0000 5,250.00	125.0000 4,375.00	-16.67 % -875.00	160.0000 5,600.00	6.67 % 350.00	131.7500 4,611.25	-12.17 % -638.75	
11	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 290/12S 545.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 9,810.00	19.9500 10,872.75	10.83 % 1,062.75	17.0000 9,265.00	-5.56 % -545.00	21.0000 11,445.00	16.67 % 1,635.00	
12	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 290/15S 1570.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 28,260.00	19.9500 31,321.50	10.83 % 3,061.50	17.0000 26,690.00	-5.56 % -1,570.00	21.0000 32,970.00	16.67 % 4,710.00	
SURFACING										
13	BITUMINOUS PLANING FOR SHOULDERING 29000.0000	L.F.	0.5000 14,500.00	0.5600 16,240.00	12.00 % 1,740.00	0.8500 24,650.00	70.00 % 10,150.00	0.5000 14,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
14	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 61.4000	TON	800.0000 49,120.00	745.0000 45,743.00	-6.88 % -3,377.00	650.0000 39,910.00	-18.75 % -9,210.00	700.0000 42,980.00	-12.50 % -6,140.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
15	CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED ASPHALT 19.7300	MI.	400.0000 7,892.00	3,360.0000 66,292.80	740.00 % 58,400.80	2,800.0000 55,244.00	600.00 % 47,352.00	4,000.0000 78,920.00	900.00 % 71,028.00	
16	CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY 14920.0000	L.F.	0.7500 11,190.00	1.3000 19,396.00	73.33 % 8,206.00	1.2500 18,650.00	66.67 % 7,460.00	1.7500 26,110.00	133.33 % 14,920.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009072 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5013
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE TO SULLIVAN RD
 PAVING
 17Z006
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	5111 E BROADWAY AVE			110 N HAYFORD RD			2732 N BECK RD	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928			SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555				
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			SPOKANE WA 992199263			POST FALLS ID 838544567	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
17	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 290/12S									
	545.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	35.7000	42.80 %	18.0000	-28.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %	
			13,625.00	19,456.50	5,831.50	9,810.00	-3,815.00	12,535.00	-1,090.00	
18	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 290/15S									
	1570.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %	15.5000	-38.00 %	
			39,250.00	47,100.00	7,850.00	25,120.00	-14,130.00	24,335.00	-14,915.00	
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	195400.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	1.3500	-10.00 %	1.2500	-16.67 %	1.9000	26.67 %	
			293,100.00	263,790.00	-29,310.00	244,250.00	-48,850.00	371,260.00	78,160.00	
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28									
	765.0000	TON	100.0000	74.9000	-25.10 %	95.0000	-5.00 %	83.6500	-16.35 %	
			76,500.00	57,298.50	-19,201.50	72,675.00	-3,825.00	63,992.25	-12,507.75	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28									
	19350.0000	TON	65.0000	65.0000	0.00 %	65.0000	0.00 %	62.0000	-4.62 %	
			1,257,750.00	1,257,750.00	0.00	1,257,750.00	0.00	1,199,700.00	-58,050.00	
22	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	82700.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.5000	-33.33 %	0.5000	-33.33 %	0.6500	-13.33 %	
			62,025.00	41,350.00	-20,675.00	41,350.00	-20,675.00	53,755.00	-8,270.00	
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			37,750.00	37,750.00		37,750.00		37,750.00		
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,175.00	25,175.00		25,175.00		25,175.00		
25	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,950.00	10,950.00		10,950.00		10,950.00		
26	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28									
	760.0000	TON	110.0000	82.4500	-25.05 %	95.0000	-13.64 %	91.4000	-16.91 %	
			83,600.00	62,662.00	-20,938.00	72,200.00	-11,400.00	69,464.00	-14,136.00	
27	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL									
	250.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.7500	57.50 %	20.0000	100.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	
			2,500.00	3,937.50	1,437.50	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,750.00	250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009072 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5013
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE TO SULLIVAN RD
 PAVING
 17Z006
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	5111 E BROADWAY AVE			110 N HAYFORD RD			2732 N BECK RD	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928			SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555				
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			SPOKANE WA 992199263			POST FALLS ID 838544567	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
28	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
29	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			104,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00	104,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
30	ESC LEAD									
	7.0000 DAY		100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	400.00 %	
			700.00	1,050.00	350.00	350.00	-350.00	3,500.00	2,800.00	
31	INLET PROTECTION									
	25.0000 EACH		150.0000	95.0000	-36.67 %	75.0000	-50.00 %	137.0000	-8.67 %	
			3,750.00	2,375.00	-1,375.00	1,875.00	-1,875.00	3,425.00	-325.00	
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TRAFFIC										
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	264.0000 L.F.		26.0000	63.0000	142.31 %	63.0000	142.31 %	66.0000	153.85 %	
			6,864.00	16,632.00	9,768.00	16,632.00	9,768.00	17,424.00	10,560.00	
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	261.0000 L.F.		26.0000	57.7500	122.12 %	56.0000	115.38 %	60.0000	130.77 %	
			6,786.00	15,072.75	8,286.75	14,616.00	7,830.00	15,660.00	8,874.00	
35	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	470.0000 L.F.		21.0000	57.7500	175.00 %	56.0000	166.67 %	60.0000	185.71 %	
			9,870.00	27,142.50	17,272.50	26,320.00	16,450.00	28,200.00	18,330.00	
36	COS CURB DROP INLET									
	1.0000 EACH		250.0000	420.0000	68.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	438.0000	75.20 %	
			250.00	420.00	170.00	500.00	250.00	438.00	188.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009072 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5013
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE TO SULLIVAN RD
 PAVING
 17Z006
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	5111 E BROADWAY AVE			110 N HAYFORD RD			2732 N BECK RD	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928			SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555				
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			SPOKANE WA 992199263			POST FALLS ID 838544567	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,670.0000	144.67 %	3,500.0000	133.33 %	3,900.0000	160.00 %	
			1,500.00	3,670.00	2,170.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	3,900.00	2,400.00	
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	130.0000	EACH	45.0000	31.5000	-30.00 %	32.0000	-28.89 %	38.4000	-14.67 %	
			5,850.00	4,095.00	-1,755.00	4,160.00	-1,690.00	4,992.00	-858.00	
39	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	17.0000	EACH	10.0000	18.5000	85.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	27.0000	170.00 %	
			170.00	314.50	144.50	340.00	170.00	459.00	289.00	
40	TUBLULAR MARKERS									
	41.0000	EACH	30.0000	93.4000	211.33 %	90.0000	200.00 %	97.0000	223.33 %	
			1,230.00	3,829.40	2,599.40	3,690.00	2,460.00	3,977.00	2,747.00	
41	PAINT LINE									
	112100.0000	L.F.	0.1400	0.1600	14.29 %	0.1500	7.14 %	0.1600	14.29 %	
			15,694.00	17,936.00	2,242.00	16,815.00	1,121.00	17,936.00	2,242.00	
42	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	72685.0000	L.F.	1.2500	1.3000	4.00 %	1.2500	0.00 %	1.3600	8.80 %	
			90,856.25	94,490.50	3,634.25	90,856.25	0.00	98,851.60	7,995.35	
43	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	2126.0000	L.F.	2.7500	3.1500	14.55 %	3.2500	18.18 %	3.2800	19.27 %	
			5,846.50	6,696.90	850.40	6,909.50	1,063.00	6,973.28	1,126.78	
44	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	1985.0000	S.F.	2.5000	6.1000	144.00 %	6.0000	140.00 %	6.3800	155.20 %	
			4,962.50	12,108.50	7,146.00	11,910.00	6,947.50	12,664.30	7,701.80	
45	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	399.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0500	35.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	4.2300	41.00 %	
			1,197.00	1,615.95	418.95	1,596.00	399.00	1,687.77	490.77	
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	363.0000	L.F.	5.0000	9.3500	87.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	9.7800	95.60 %	
			1,815.00	3,394.05	1,579.05	3,630.00	1,815.00	3,550.14	1,735.14	
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	132.0000	EACH	80.0000	82.1000	2.63 %	80.0000	0.00 %	86.0000	7.50 %	
			10,560.00	10,837.20	277.20	10,560.00	0.00	11,352.00	792.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009072 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5013
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE TO SULLIVAN RD
 PAVING
 17Z006
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	5111 E BROADWAY AVE			110 N HAYFORD RD			2732 N BECK RD	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928			SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555				
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			SPOKANE WA 992199263			POST FALLS ID 838544567	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL									
	5.0000	EACH	500.0000	806.4000	61.28 %	800.0000	60.00 %	842.0000	68.40 %	
			2,500.00	4,032.00	1,532.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	4,210.00	1,710.00	
49	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	20.0000	EACH	30.0000	27.7000	-7.67 %	28.0000	-6.67 %	29.0000	-3.33 %	
			600.00	554.00	-46.00	560.00	-40.00	580.00	-20.00	
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	255590.0000	L.F.	0.2200	0.0900	-59.09 %	0.1000	-54.55 %	0.1000	-54.55 %	
			56,229.80	23,003.10	-33,226.70	25,559.00	-30,670.80	25,559.00	-30,670.80	
51	INDUCTION LOOPS SYSTEM #1									
		L.S.			57.38 %		50.82 %		63.93 %	
			30,500.00	48,000.00	17,500.00	46,000.00	15,500.00	50,000.00	19,500.00	
52	INDUCTION LOOPS SYSTEM #2									
		L.S.			90.70 %		86.05 %		95.35 %	
			21,500.00	41,000.00	19,500.00	40,000.00	18,500.00	42,000.00	20,500.00	
53	INDUCTION LOOP SYSTEM #3									
		L.S.			36.36 %		62.34 %		42.86 %	
			7,700.00	10,500.00	2,800.00	12,500.00	4,800.00	11,000.00	3,300.00	
54	INDUCTION LOOP SYSTEM #4									
		L.S.			73.00 %		68.78 %		81.43 %	
			23,700.00	41,000.00	17,300.00	40,000.00	16,300.00	43,000.00	19,300.00	
55	INDUCTION LOOP SYSTEM #5									
		L.S.			111.94 %		108.96 %		116.42 %	
			13,400.00	28,400.00	15,000.00	28,000.00	14,600.00	29,000.00	15,600.00	
56	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1									
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	680.0000	-32.00 %	650.0000	-35.00 %	713.0000	-28.70 %	
			3,000.00	2,040.00	-960.00	1,950.00	-1,050.00	2,139.00	-861.00	
57	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 2									
	3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	945.0000	-21.25 %	950.0000	-20.83 %	987.0000	-17.75 %	
			3,600.00	2,835.00	-765.00	2,850.00	-750.00	2,961.00	-639.00	
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	6075.0000	HR	5.0000	3.6500	-27.00 %	3.2500	-35.00 %	3.8400	-23.20 %	
			30,375.00	22,173.75	-8,201.25	19,743.75	-10,631.25	23,328.00	-7,047.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009072 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5013
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE TO SULLIVAN RD
 PAVING
 17Z006
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	5111 E BROADWAY AVE			110 N HAYFORD RD			2732 N BECK RD	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928			SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555				
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			SPOKANE WA 992199263			POST FALLS ID 838544567	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-33.30 %			50.60 %		204.97 %
			265,600.00	177,150.00	-88,450.00	400,000.00	134,400.00	810,000.00	544,400.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
60	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-47.50 %			220.00 %		280.00 %
			10,000.00	5,250.00	-4,750.00	32,000.00	22,000.00	38,000.00	28,000.00	
61	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			309.50 %			640.00 %		394.00 %
			10,000.00	40,950.00	30,950.00	74,000.00	64,000.00	49,400.00	39,400.00	
62	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING - ADA FEATURES	L.S.			799.43 %			814.29 %		837.14 %
			875.00	7,870.00	6,995.00	8,000.00	7,125.00	8,200.00	7,325.00	
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			236.00 %			236.00 %		250.00 %
	147.0000		50.0000	168.0000	236.00 %	168.0000	236.00 %	175.0000	250.00 %	
			7,350.00	24,696.00	17,346.00	24,696.00	17,346.00	25,725.00	18,375.00	
64	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	S.Y.			-21.29 %			-21.25 %		-17.92 %
	188.3000		240.0000	188.9000	-21.29 %	189.0000	-21.25 %	197.0000	-17.92 %	
			45,192.00	35,569.87	-9,622.13	35,588.70	-9,603.30	37,095.10	-8,096.90	
65	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.			5.00 %			6.00 %		10.00 %
	89.0000		50.0000	52.5000	5.00 %	53.0000	6.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			4,450.00	4,672.50	222.50	4,717.00	267.00	4,895.00	445.00	
66	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH			65.60 %			-10.00 %		120.00 %
	38.0000		500.0000	828.0000	65.60 %	450.0000	-10.00 %	1,100.0000	120.00 %	
			19,000.00	31,464.00	12,464.00	17,100.00	-1,900.00	41,800.00	22,800.00	
67	COATED CIRCULAR FRAME AND COVER FOR MANHOLE	EACH			267.50 %			60.00 %		-37.00 %
	1.0000		1,000.0000	3,675.0000	267.50 %	1,600.0000	60.00 %	630.0000	-37.00 %	
			1,000.00	3,675.00	2,675.00	1,600.00	600.00	630.00	-370.00	
68	REMOVING AND REPLACING MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EACH			15.33 %			33.33 %		-14.00 %
	1.0000		750.0000	865.0000	15.33 %	1,000.0000	33.33 %	645.0000	-14.00 %	
			750.00	865.00	115.00	1,000.00	250.00	645.00	-105.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009072 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5013
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE TO SULLIVAN RD
 PAVING
 17Z006
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
69	ADJUST VALVE BOX 72.0000	EACH	350.0000 25,200.00	530.0000 38,160.00	51.43 % 12,960.00	350.0000 25,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	910.0000 65,520.00	160.00 % 40,320.00	
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
71	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
72	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
73	SPCC PLAN L.S.		2,000.00	500.00	-75.00 % -1,500.00	1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00	550.00	-72.50 % -1,450.00	
74	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1737.0000	L.F.	6.0000 10,422.00	8.2000 14,243.40	36.67 % 3,821.40	8.0000 13,896.00	33.33 % 3,474.00	8.0000 13,896.00	33.33 % 3,474.00	
75	GROOVED PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 3265.0000	S.F.	16.5000 53,872.50	15.6000 50,934.00	-5.45 % -2,938.50	16.0000 52,240.00	-3.03 % -1,632.50	16.5000 53,872.50	0.00 % 0.00	
76	GROOVED PLASTIC STOP LINE 474.0000	L.F.	22.5000 10,665.00	26.6000 12,608.40	18.22 % 1,943.40	26.0000 12,324.00	15.56 % 1,659.00	28.5000 13,509.00	26.67 % 2,844.00	
77	GROOVED PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 22.0000	EACH	500.0000 11,000.00	620.0000 13,640.00	24.00 % 2,640.00	600.0000 13,200.00	20.00 % 2,200.00	656.0000 14,432.00	31.20 % 3,432.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,333,809.30	\$3,464,647.27	3.92%	\$3,672,641.45	10.16%	\$4,533,624.44	35.99%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/19/2017

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 12:04

PS&E JOB NO : 17Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009072 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5013
 HWY : SR 290
 TITLE : SR 290
 MISSION AVE TO SULLIVAN RD
 PAVING
 17Z006
 PROJECT : STPF-0290(024)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 1 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	5111 E BROADWAY AVE			110 N HAYFORD RD			2732 N BECK RD	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928			SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555				
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			SPOKANE WA 992199263			POST FALLS ID 838544567	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,333,809.30</u>		3.92%	\$3,464,647.27	10.16%	\$3,672,641.45	35.99%	\$4,533,624.44	